TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Card Guard U.S.A., Inc.		05/20/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeWatch Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	1351 A Abbott Court	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2445848	MICROLR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Siegartel
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19077-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Siegartel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0336 00 2445

Signature:	/Adam D. Siegartel/
Date:	05/21/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0337

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of August 1, 2004 by and between Card Guard USA, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address at 333 North Main Street, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and LifeWatch Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at 1351A Abbott Court, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns (a) the trademark MICROLR, (b) the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,445,848, and (c) all goodwill associated with that trademark and corresponding trademark registration (the trademark, registration, and goodwill, collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.
- This Assignment confirms and clarifies the rights of the parties as both parties acknowledge and agree they have been as of August 1, 2004, and this assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of August 1, 2004.
- 3. Assignor agrees to promptly execute all documents and assist in all proceedings to perfect, register, and record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademark as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate, and any additional documents that are reasonably necessary to accomplish the intent of this Assignment. Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on Assignor's behalf. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.
- Assignor and Assignee agree that Assignee does not need to execute this Assignment in order for this Assignment to be fully effective, and only Assignor's execution is necessary for this Assignment to be fully effective. To the extent that Assignee's signature is legally required to make this Assignment effective (and neither Assignor nor Assignee believes that to be the case), Assignor and Assignee agree that Assignor's signature below incorporates by reference Assignee's signature.

Card Guard USA, Inc. (Assignor)

By:
Printed name: Yacov Geva

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 05/21/2012